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MODEL:SS-65GAL

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

FLAMMABLE CABINET
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INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so may
result in serious injury.

Product Introduction
1. A safety cabinet is a type of storage unit designed to securely store

hazardous chemicals, reducing the risk of fire and protecting
personnel and equipment.

2. It provides safe storage, containment, and organized management of
dangerous chemicals

3. Compact chemical storage cabinets can be placed in your workspace
to store flammable substances and organic solvents eliminating the
need to go back and forth to a hazardous materials storage room and
thus improving efficiency.

4. Even in smaller work spaces, small safety cabinets offer secure
storage for flammable liquids and chemicals, reducing raw material
waste and saving company costs.

USAGE SAFETY
1. ATTENTION! Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to

follow the warnings and instructions may result in serious injury or
even death.The terms ,device" or product" are used in the warning
sand instructions to refer to Flammable Cabinet.

2. If you are unsure about whether the product is operating correctly or if
you find damage, please contact the manufacturer's service
centre.Only the manufacturer's service center may make repairs to the
product. Do not attempt to make repairs yourself!Keep the device
away from sources of fire and heat.
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PRODUCT TYPES AND USES

Yellow chemical cabinets are internationally recognized for professional
storage of flammable liquid chemicals. These include alcohol, adhesives,
gasoline, kerosene, crude oil, ethanol, benzene.toluene, acetone, and
more.

PRODUCT FEATURES

1. Complies with OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106 (Occupational Safety and
Health Administration regulations) and NFPA CODE 30(National Fire
Protection Association regulations)

2. Constructed with double-layer fire-resistant steel plates, with a38mm
air insulation layer between the layers.

3. High-quality steel plates are point-welded for durability and excellent
fire resistance.

4. Three-point interlocking door lock design enhances door sealing
5. Cabinet doors are equipped with dual keys for improved security and

regulation of chemical substance management.
6. Professionally standardized warning labels are corrosion-resistant and

highly visible.
7. Both sides of the cabinet are equipped with ventilation openings and

fire protection devices.
8. Both the interior and exterior of the cabinet are coated with epoxy resin

paint.
9. In strict accordance with OSHA regulations, the cabinet body includes

electrostatic grounding ports for connecting grounding wires,
minimizing the risk of hazards.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Place the explosion-proof safety cabinet on a level surface If multiple
explosion-proof safety cabinets are placed together, the distance
between each cabinet should not be less than 15centimeters.

2. The location for placing the explosion-proof safety cabinet should be
away from ignition sources, other heat-generating instruments, and
should also be far from splashes of chemicals or slag

3. At the lower corner of the left exterior wall of the cabinet, there is a
static grounding terminal. After properly placing the cabinet,connect
the electrostatic grounding wire to discharge any accumulated static
electricity from the cabinet.

4. Do not exceed the weight limit of the shelves when placing items on
the cabinet shelves. lf there are multiple shelves, place larger or
heavier items on the bottom shelf and smaller or lighter items on the
upper shelf.

5. If the explosion-proof safety cabinet is placed in a confined small
space, or if there are strict restrictions on the evaporation off lammable
liquids in the cabinet's location, a ventilation system should be
connected to the cabinet's vent to eliminate flammable liquids that may
accumulate due to evaporation.

6. When placing items inside the cabinet or performing other operations
at night or under insufficient light conditions, turn on the surrounding
lights or use explosion-proof flashlights for operations

7. Prohibited actions near the cabinet include lighting candles.alcohol
lamps, or using lighters that could potentially cause combustion or
explosion.

SAVE THIS MANUAL
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PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY STEP

When the placement surface is not normal, install the adjusting foot into the
reserved thread hole at the bottom, and adjust the height to balance the box.
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Adjusting foot installation details:

PRODUCT PARAMETER

* Products such as specifications, appearance, and design are
subject to modification without prior notice.

Model SS-65GAL
Main Color Yellow
Product Size(W*D*H) 964*864*1651mm
Net Weight 139kg

javascript:;
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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ARMOIRE INFLAMMABLE
MODÈLE : SS- 65 GAL
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MODÈLE : SS- 65 GAL

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

FLAMMABLE CABINET
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INSTRUCTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire ce document avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le non-respect
de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.

Présentation du produit
5. Une armoire de sécurité est un type d'unité de stockage conçue pour

sécuriser stocker les produits chimiques dangereux, réduisant ainsi le
risque d'incendie et protégeant personnel et matériel.

6. Il offre un stockage, un confinement et une organisation sûrs gestion
des produits chimiques dangereux

7. Des armoires de stockage de produits chimiques compactes peuvent
être placées dans votre espace de travail pour stocker des substances
inflammables et des solvants organiques éliminant ainsi le besoin
d'aller-retour vers un lieu de stockage de matières dangereuses
espace de stockage et améliorant ainsi l'efficacité.

8. Même dans les petits travaux espaces, les petites armoires de
sécurité offrent une sécurité stockage de liquides et de produits
chimiques inflammables, réduisant ainsi la consommation de matières
premières déchets et économies de coûts pour l'entreprise.

SÉCURITÉ D'UTILISATION
3. ATTENTION ! Lisez tous les avertissements de sécurité et toutes les

instructions. Le non-respect des avertissements et instructions
peuvent entraîner des blessures graves, voire la mort.La les termes
« appareil » ou « produit » sont utilisés dans l'avertissement
instructions de sable à consulter dans l'armoire inflammable.

4. Si vous n'êtes pas sûr que le produit soit fonctionne correctement ou si
vous constatez des dommages, veuillez contactez le centre de service
du fabricant. Seul le centre de service du fabricant peut effectuer
réparations du produit. Ne tentez pas de faire Réparez vous-même !
Gardez l'appareil loin des sources de feu et de chaleur.
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PRODUCT TYPES AND USES

Les armoires chimiques jaunes sont reconnues internationalement pour
stockage professionnel de produits chimiques liquides inflammables. Il
s'agit notamment alcool, adhésifs, essence, kérosène, pétrole brut, éthanol,
benzène, toluène, acétone et plus encore.

PRODUCT FEATURES

10. Conforme à la norme OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106 (Sécurité au travail) et
les réglementations de l'administration de la santé) et NFPACODE 30
(réglementations de la National Fire Protection Association)

11. Construit avec des plaques d'acier résistantes au feu à double couche,
avec une couche d'isolation d'air de 38 mm entre les couches.

12. Les plaques d'acier de haute qualité sont soudées par points pour plus
de durabilité et excellente résistance au feu.

13. La conception de la serrure de porte à verrouillage à trois points
améliore la porte scellage

14. Les portes des armoires sont équipées de doubles clés pour une
sécurité améliorée et la réglementation de la gestion des substances
chimiques.

15. Les étiquettes d’avertissement normalisées par des professionnels

sont résistantes à la corrosion et très visibles.
16. Les deux côtés de l'armoire sont équipés d'ouvertures de ventilation et

de dispositifs de protection contre l'incendie.
17. L'intérieur et l'extérieur de l'armoire sont recouverts de peinture à base

de résine époxy.
18. Conformément aux réglementations OSHA, le corps de l'armoire

comprend des ports de mise à la terre électrostatique pour connecter
les fils de mise à la terre, minimisant ainsi le risque de dangers.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

8. Placer l'armoire de sécurité antidéflagrante sur une surface plane. Si
plusieurs armoires de sécurité antidéflagrantes sont placées ensemble,
la distance entre chaque armoire ne doit pas être inférieure à 15
centimètres.

9. L'emplacement pour placer l'armoire de sécurité antidéflagrante doit
être éloigné des sources d'inflammation, d'autres sources de chaleur
instruments et doivent également être éloignés des éclaboussures de
produits chimiques ou scories

10. Dans le coin inférieur du mur extérieur gauche de l'armoire, il y a une
borne de terre électrostatique. Après avoir correctement placé
l'armoire, connectez le fil de terre électrostatique pour décharger toute
charge électrostatique. électricité statique accumulée dans l'armoire .

11. Ne dépassez pas la limite de poids des étagères lorsque vous placez
des articles sur les étagères de l'armoire. S'il y a plusieurs étagères,
placez les articles plus grands ou plus lourds sur l'étagère inférieure et
les articles plus petits ou plus légers sur l'étagère supérieure.

12. Si l'armoire de sécurité antidéflagrante est placée dans un petit
espace confiné, ou s'il existe des restrictions strictes sur l'évaporation
des liquides inflammables à l'emplacement de l'armoire, un système
de ventilation doit être connecté à l'évent de l'armoire pour éliminer les
liquides inflammables qui peuvent s'accumuler en raison de
l'évaporation.

13. Lorsque vous placez des objets à l'intérieur de l'armoire ou effectuez
d'autres opérations la nuit ou dans des conditions de luminosité
insuffisantes, allumez les lumières environnantes ou utilisez des
lampes de poche antidéflagrantes pour les opérations.

14. Les actions interdites à proximité de l'armoire comprennent l'allumage
de bougies, de lampes à alcool ou l'utilisation de briquets susceptibles
de provoquer une combustion ou une explosion.

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL
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PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY STEP

Lorsque la surface de placement n'est pas normale, installez le pied de réglage
dans le trou de filetage réservé en bas, et ajustez la hauteur pour équilibrer la
boîte.
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Détails d'installation du pied de réglage :

PRODUCT PARAMETER

* Les produits tels que les spécifications, l'apparence et la
conception sont sujets à modification sans préavis.

Modèle SS-65GAL
Couleur principale Jaune
Dimensions du produit (L x P x
H)

964*864*1651mm

Poids net 139 kg

javascript:;
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122, Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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BRENNBARER SCHRANK
MODELL: SS- 65 GAL
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MODELL: SS- 65 GAL

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte
haben Sie Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie-
oder Software-Updates informieren.

FLAMMABLE CABINET
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INSTRUCTIONS

WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Produkteinführung
9. Ein Sicherheitsschrank ist eine Art Lagereinheit, die dazu bestimmt ist,

Lagerung gefährlicher Chemikalien, wodurch das Brandrisiko
verringert und Personal und Ausrüstung.

10. Es bietet sichere Lagerung, Eindämmung und organisiert Umgang mit
gefährlichen Chemikalien

11. Kompakte Chemikalienschränke können in Ihrem Arbeitsbereich zur
Lagerung brennbarer Stoffe und organischer Lösungsmittel Der Weg
zu einem Gefahrstofflager entfällt Lagerraum und verbessert so die
Effizienz.

12. Auch bei kleineren Arbeiten Räume, kleine Sicherheitsschränke bieten
sichere Lagerung für brennbare Flüssigkeiten und Chemikalien,
wodurch Rohstoffe reduziert werden Abfall und Kostenersparnis für
das Unternehmen.

SICHERHEIT BEI DER VERWENDUNG
5. ACHTUNG! Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und alle Die

Nichtbeachtung der Warnhinweise und Anweisungen können zu
schweren Verletzungen oder sogar zum Tod führen Tod.Der Begriffe
wie „Gerät“ oder „Produkt“ werden in der Warnung verwendet
Beachten Sie die Anweisungen zum Entflammbarkeitsschrank.

6. Wenn Sie unsicher sind, ob das Produkt ordnungsgemäß funktioniert
oder Sie Schäden feststellen, wenden Sie sich an das Servicecenter
des Herstellers. Nur das Servicecenter des Herstellers darf
Reparaturen am Produkt. Versuchen Sie nicht, Führen Sie
Reparaturen selbst durch! Halten Sie das Gerät von Feuer- und
Hitzequellen fern.
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PRODUCT TYPES AND USES

Gelbe Chemikalienschränke sind international anerkannt für professionelle
Lagerung von brennbaren flüssigen Chemikalien. Dazu gehören Alkohol,
Klebstoffe, Benzin, Kerosin, Rohöl, Ethanol, Benzol, Toluol, Aceton und
mehr.

PRODUCT FEATURES

19. Entspricht OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106 (Arbeitssicherheit und
Gesundheitsbehörde Vorschriften) und NFPACODE 30 (National Fire
Protection Association Vorschriften)

20. Konstruiert aus doppelschichtigen feuerfesten Stahlplatten mit einer
38 mm dicken Luftisolationsschicht zwischen den Schichten.

21. Hochwertige Stahlplatten sind punktgeschweißt für Haltbarkeit und
ausgezeichnete Feuerbeständigkeit.

22. Dreipunkt-Verriegelung Türschloss-Design verbessert Tür Abdichtung
23. Für mehr Sicherheit sind die Schranktüren mit Doppelschlüsseln

ausgestattet und Regulierung des Umgangs mit chemischen Stoffen.
24. Professionell genormte Warnschilder sind korrosionsbeständig und

gut sichtbar.
25. Beide Seiten des Schrankes sind mit Belüftungsöffnungen und

Brandschutzvorrichtungen ausgestattet.
26. Sowohl die Innen- als auch die Außenseite des Schranks sind mit

Epoxidharzfarbe beschichtet.
27. In strikter Übereinstimmung mit den OSHA-Vorschriften verfügt der

Schrankkörper über elektrostatische Erdungsanschlüsse zum
Anschluss von Erdungskabeln, wodurch das Gefahrenrisiko minimiert
wird.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

15. Stellen Sie den explosionsgeschützten Sicherheitsschrank auf eine
ebene Fläche. Wenn mehrere explosionsgeschützte
Sicherheitsschränke zusammen aufgestellt werden, Der Abstand
zwischen den einzelnen Schränken sollte nicht weniger als 15
Zentimeter betragen.

16. Der Standort für die Aufstellung des explosionsgeschützten
Sicherheitsschranks sollte von Zündquellen, anderen
wärmeerzeugenden Instrumente und sollte auch weit entfernt von
Spritzern von Chemikalien oder Schlacke

17. An der unteren Ecke der linken Außenwand des Schrankes befindet
sich eine Erdungsklemme. Nach der korrekten Platzierung des
Schrankes schließen Sie den elektrostatischen Erdungsdraht an, um
eventuelle angesammelte statische Elektrizität aus dem Gehäuse .

18. Überschreiten Sie nicht die Gewichtsgrenze der Regale, wenn Sie
Gegenstände auf die Schrankregale stellen. Wenn mehrere Regale
vorhanden sind, platzieren Sie größere oder schwerere Gegenstände
auf dem unteren Regal und kleinere oder leichtere Gegenstände auf
dem oberen Regal.

19. Wenn der explosionsgeschützte Sicherheitsschrank in einem engen,
kleinen Raum aufgestellt wird oder wenn am Standort des Schranks
strenge Beschränkungen hinsichtlich der Verdunstung brennbarer
Flüssigkeiten bestehen, sollte an die Entlüftung des Schranks ein
Belüftungssystem angeschlossen werden, um brennbare
Flüssigkeiten zu entfernen, die sich durch Verdunstung ansammeln
können.

20. Wenn Sie Gegenstände in den Schrank legen oder andere Vorgänge
nachts oder bei unzureichenden Lichtverhältnissen durchführen,
schalten Sie die Umgebungsbeleuchtung ein oder verwenden Sie
explosionsgeschützte Taschenlampen für den Betrieb

21. Zu den verbotenen Handlungen in der Nähe des Schranks zählen das
Anzünden von Kerzen, Alkohollampen oder die Verwendung von
Feuerzeugen, die möglicherweise eine Verbrennung oder Explosion
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verursachen können.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH AUF

PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY STEP

Wenn die Stellfläche nicht normal ist, installieren Sie den Einstellfuß in die
Reserviertes Gewindeloch an der Unterseite und passen Sie die Höhe an, um die
Box auszubalancieren.
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Details zur Fußmontage:

PRODUCT PARAMETER

* Produktspezifikationen, Aussehen und Design können ohne
vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.

Modell SS-65GAL
Hauptfarbe Gelb
Produktgröße (B*T*H) 964*864*1651 mm
Nettogewicht 139 kg

javascript:;
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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ARMADIO INFIAMMABILE
MODELLO: SS- 65 GAL
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MODELLO: SS- 65 GAL

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi
ulteriormente in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al
nostro prodotto.

FLAMMABLE CABINET
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INSTRUCTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni può causare gravi lesioni.

Introduzione al prodotto
13. Un armadio di sicurezza è un tipo di unità di stoccaggio progettata per

conservare in modo sicuro immagazzinare sostanze chimiche
pericolose, riducendo il rischio di incendio e proteggendo personale e
attrezzature.

14. Fornisce un deposito sicuro, contenimento e organizzazione gestione
delle sostanze chimiche pericolose

15. Gli armadietti compatti per lo stoccaggio di prodotti chimici possono
essere posizionati nel tuo spazio di lavoro per lo stoccaggio di
sostanze infiammabili e solventi organici eliminando la necessità di
andare avanti e indietro verso un centro di stoccaggio di materiali
pericolosi spazio di stoccaggio, migliorando così l'efficienza.

16. Anche nei lavori più piccoli spazi, i piccoli armadi di sicurezza offrono
sicurezza stoccaggio di liquidi e prodotti chimici infiammabili,
riducendo le materie prime sprechi e risparmio sui costi aziendali.

SICUREZZA D'USO
7. ATTENZIONE! Leggere tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza e tutte le

istruzioni. La mancata osservanza delle avvertenze e le istruzioni
possono causare lesioni gravi o addirittura morte.La i termini
"dispositivo" o "prodotto" sono utilizzati nell'avviso istruzioni per l'uso
riferirsi all'armadio per materiali infiammabili.

8. Se non sei sicuro che il prodotto sia funziona correttamente o se
riscontri danni, per favore contattare il centro di assistenza del
produttore. Solo il centro di assistenza del produttore può effettuare
riparazioni al prodotto. Non tentare di effettuare riparalo da
solo!Tenere il dispositivo lontano da fonti di fuoco e calore.
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PRODUCT TYPES AND USES

Gli armadi chimici gialli sono riconosciuti a livello internazionale per
stoccaggio professionale di prodotti chimici liquidi infiammabili. Questi
includono alcol, adesivi, benzina, cherosene, petrolio greggio, etanolo,
benzene, toluene, acetone e altro ancora.

PRODUCT FEATURES

28. Conforme a OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106 (Sicurezza sul lavoro e
regolamenti dell'Amministrazione sanitaria) e CODICE NFPA 30
(regolamenti della National Fire Protection Association)

29. Realizzato con piastre di acciaio ignifughe a doppio strato, con uno
strato di isolamento dell'aria da 38 mm tra gli strati.

30. Le piastre in acciaio di alta qualità sono saldate a punti per garantire
durata e eccellente resistenza al fuoco.

31. Il design della serratura della porta interbloccata a tre punti migliora la
porta sigillatura

32. Le ante degli armadietti sono dotate di doppie chiavi per una maggiore
sicurezza e regolamentazione della gestione delle sostanze chimiche.

33. Le etichette di avvertenza standardizzate a livello professionale sono
resistenti alla corrosione e altamente visibili.

34. Entrambi i lati dell'armadio sono dotati di aperture di ventilazione e
dispositivi antincendio.

35. Sia l'interno che l'esterno del mobile sono rivestiti con vernice
epossidica.

36. In stretta conformità con le normative OSHA, il corpo dell'armadio è
dotato di porte di messa a terra elettrostatica per il collegamento dei
cavi di messa a terra, riducendo al minimo il rischio di pericoli.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

22. Posizionare l'armadio di sicurezza antideflagrante su una superficie
piana. Se più armadi di sicurezza antideflagranti vengono posizionati
insieme, la distanza tra ogni mobile non deve essere inferiore a 15
centimetri.

23. Posizione per il posizionamento dell'armadio di sicurezza
antideflagrante dovrebbe essere lontano da fonti di accensione, altri
generatori di calore strumenti e dovrebbero essere lontani da schizzi
di sostanze chimiche o scorie

24. Nell'angolo inferiore della parete esterna sinistra del mobile, c'è un
terminale di messa a terra statico. Dopo aver posizionato
correttamente l'armadio, collegare il filo di messa a terra elettrostatica
per scaricare eventuali elettricità statica accumulata dall'armadio .

25. Non superare il limite di peso dei ripiani quando si sistemano oggetti
sui ripiani del mobile. Se ci sono più ripiani, posizionare gli oggetti più
grandi o pesanti sul ripiano inferiore e quelli più piccoli o leggeri sul
ripiano superiore.

26. Se l'armadio di sicurezza antideflagrante è posizionato in uno spazio
ristretto o se nel luogo in cui si trova l'armadio vi sono rigide restrizioni
sull'evaporazione di liquidi infiammabili, è necessario collegare un
sistema di ventilazione allo sfiato dell'armadio per eliminare i liquidi
infiammabili che potrebbero accumularsi a causa dell'evaporazione.

27. Quando si ripongono oggetti all'interno dell'armadio o si eseguono
altre operazioni di notte o in condizioni di luce insufficiente, accendere
le luci circostanti o utilizzare torce antideflagranti per le operazioni

28. Le azioni proibite in prossimità dell'armadietto includono accendere
candele, lampade ad alcol o utilizzare accendini che potrebbero
potenzialmente causare combustione o esplosione.

CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE
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PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY STEP

Se la superficie di posizionamento non è normale, installare il piedino di
regolazione nella foro filettato riservato nella parte inferiore e regolare l'altezza per
bilanciare la scatola.
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Dettagli di installazione del piedino di regolazione:

PRODUCT PARAMETER

* Le specifiche, l'aspetto e il design dei prodotti sono soggetti a
modifiche senza preavviso.

Modello SS-65GAL
Colore principale Giallo
Dimensioni del prodotto (L*P*A) 964*864*1651mm
Peso netto 139 kg
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
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TW18 4AX
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GABINETE DE MATERIALES INFLAMABLES
MODELO: SS- 65 GAL
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MODELO: SS- 65 GAL

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

FLAMMABLE CABINET
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INSTRUCTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, podría
sufrir lesiones graves.

Introducción del producto
17. Un armario de seguridad es un tipo de unidad de almacenamiento

diseñada para almacenar de forma segura Almacenar productos
químicos peligrosos, reduciendo el riesgo de incendio y protegiendo
personal y equipo.

18. Proporciona almacenamiento seguro, contención y organización.
gestión de productos químicos peligrosos

19. Los gabinetes compactos para almacenamiento de productos
químicos se pueden colocar en su espacio de trabajo para almacenar
sustancias inflamables y disolventes orgánicos eliminando la
necesidad de ir y venir a un almacén de materiales peligrosos sala de
almacenamiento y mejorando así la eficiencia.

20. Incluso en trabajos más pequeños Los espacios pequeños y los
armarios de seguridad ofrecen seguridad. Almacenamiento de
líquidos y productos químicos inflamables, reduciendo el consumo de
materia prima. desperdicio y ahorro de costes para la empresa.

SEGURIDAD DE USO
9. ¡ATENCIÓN! Lea todas las advertencias de seguridad y todas

instrucciones. No seguir las advertencias y El incumplimiento de las
instrucciones puede provocar lesiones graves o incluso muerte.La En
la advertencia se utilizan los términos "dispositivo" o "producto".
Instrucciones de arena para referirse al Gabinete de Inflamables.

10. Si no está seguro de si el producto es funcionando correctamente o si
encuentra algún daño, por favor Póngase en contacto con el centro de
servicio del fabricante. Sólo el centro de servicio del fabricante puede
realizar Reparaciones del producto. No intente hacer ¡Repárelo usted
mismo! Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de fuentes de fuego y calor.
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PRODUCT TYPES AND USES

Los gabinetes químicos amarillos son reconocidos internacionalmente por
Almacenamiento profesional de productos químicos líquidos inflamables.
Estos incluyen alcohol, adhesivos, gasolina, queroseno, petróleo crudo,
etanol, benceno, tolueno, acetona y más.

PRODUCT FEATURES

37. Cumple con OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106 (Seguridad ocupacional) y
regulaciones de la Administración de Salud) y el CÓDIGO 30 de la
NFPA (regulaciones de la Asociación Nacional de Protección contra
Incendios)

38. Construido con placas de acero resistentes al fuego de doble capa,
con una capa de aislamiento de aire de 38 mm entre las capas.

39. Las placas de acero de alta calidad están soldadas por puntos para
mayor durabilidad y Excelente resistencia al fuego.

40. El diseño de cerradura de puerta con enclavamiento de tres puntos
mejora la seguridad de la puerta. caza de focas

41. Las puertas de los gabinetes están equipadas con llaves dobles para
una mayor seguridad. y regulación de la gestión de sustancias
químicas.

42. Las etiquetas de advertencia estandarizadas profesionalmente son
resistentes a la corrosión y muy visibles.

43. Ambos lados del armario están equipados con aberturas de
ventilación y dispositivos de protección contra incendios.

44. Tanto el interior como el exterior del gabinete están recubiertos con
pintura de resina epoxi.

45. En estricta conformidad con las regulaciones de OSHA, el cuerpo del
gabinete incluye puertos de conexión a tierra electrostática para
conectar cables de conexión a tierra, minimizando el riesgo de
peligros.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

29. Coloque el armario de seguridad a prueba de explosiones sobre una
superficie nivelada. Si se colocan varios armarios de seguridad a
prueba de explosiones juntos, La distancia entre cada gabinete no
debe ser inferior a 15 centímetros.

30. Ubicación para la colocación del armario de seguridad a prueba de
explosiones Debe mantenerse alejado de fuentes de ignición y otros
elementos generadores de calor. instrumentos, y también deben estar
lejos de salpicaduras de productos químicos o escoria

31. En la esquina inferior de la pared exterior izquierda del gabinete, hay
Una terminal de conexión a tierra estática. Después de colocar
correctamente el gabinete, conecte el cable de conexión a tierra
electrostática para descargar cualquier... electricidad estática
acumulada en el gabinete .

32. No exceda el límite de peso de los estantes al colocar artículos en los
estantes del gabinete. Si hay varios estantes, coloque los artículos
más grandes o más pesados en el estante inferior y los artículos más
pequeños o más livianos en el estante superior.

33. Si el gabinete de seguridad a prueba de explosiones se coloca en un
espacio pequeño y confinado, o si hay restricciones estrictas sobre la
evaporación de líquidos inflamables en la ubicación del gabinete, se
debe conectar un sistema de ventilación al respiradero del gabinete
para eliminar los líquidos inflamables que puedan acumularse debido
a la evaporación.

34. Al colocar elementos dentro del gabinete o realizar otras operaciones
durante la noche o en condiciones de luz insuficiente, encienda las
luces circundantes o utilice linternas a prueba de explosiones para las
operaciones.

35. Las acciones prohibidas cerca del gabinete incluyen encender velas,
lámparas de alcohol o utilizar encendedores que potencialmente
podrían causar combustión o explosión.

GUARDE ESTE MANUAL
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PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY STEP

Cuando la superficie de colocación no sea normal, instale el pie de ajuste en la
Reserve un orificio de rosca en la parte inferior y ajuste la altura para equilibrar la
caja.
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Detalles de instalación del pie de ajuste:

PRODUCT PARAMETER

* Los productos como las especificaciones, la apariencia y el diseño
están sujetos a modificaciones sin previo aviso.

Modelo SS-65GAL
Color principal Amarillo
Tamaño del producto (An. x Pr.
x Al.)

964*864*1651 mm

Peso neto 139 kilos

javascript:;
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD,
NSW 2122, Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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SZAFKA ŁATWOPALNA
MODEL: SS- 65 GAL
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MODEL: SS- 65 GAL

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

FLAMMABLE CABINET
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INSTRUCTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem tego produktu.
Nieprzestrzeganie tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Wprowadzenie do produktu
21. Szafa bezpieczeństwa to rodzaj jednostki magazynowej

zaprojektowanej w celu bezpiecznego przechowywania
przechowywać niebezpieczne substancje chemiczne, zmniejszając
ryzyko pożaru i chroniąc personel i sprzęt.

22. Zapewnia bezpieczne przechowywanie, przechowywanie i organizację
zarządzanie niebezpiecznymi chemikaliami

23. Kompaktowe szafy do przechowywania chemikaliów można umieścić
w miejsce pracy do przechowywania substancji łatwopalnych i
rozpuszczalników organicznych eliminując konieczność ciągłego
przemieszczania się do i z magazynu materiałów niebezpiecznych
pomieszczenie magazynowe, a tym samym zwiększenie
efektywności.

24. Nawet w mniejszych pracach przestrzenie, małe szafy
bezpieczeństwa zapewniają bezpieczeństwo magazynowanie
łatwopalnych cieczy i chemikaliów, redukcja surowców marnotrawstwa
i oszczędności kosztów firmy.

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO UŻYTKOWANIA
11. UWAGA! Przeczytaj wszystkie ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

i wszystkie instrukcje. Nieprzestrzeganie ostrzeżeń i instrukcje mogą
spowodować poważne obrażenia lub nawet śmierć. w ostrzeżeniu
użyto terminów „urządzenie” lub „produkt” instrukcje dotyczące
łatwopalnego przechowywania.

12. Jeśli nie masz pewności, czy produkt jest działa prawidłowo lub jeśli
znajdziesz uszkodzenie, prosimy skontaktuj się z serwisem
producenta. Tylko serwis producenta może dokonać naprawy.
naprawy produktu. Nie próbuj dokonywać napraw samodzielnie!
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Trzymaj urządzenie z dala od źródeł ognia i ciepła.
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PRODUCT TYPES AND USES

Żółte szafy na chemikalia są znane na całym świecie z profesjonalne
przechowywanie łatwopalnych chemikaliów ciekłych. Należą do nich
alkohol, kleje, benzyna, nafta, ropa naftowa, etanol, benzen, toluen, aceton
i wiele innych.

PRODUCT FEATURES

46. Zgodny z normą OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106 (bezpieczeństwo w pracy) i
przepisy Administracji Zdrowia) oraz KODEKSU NFPA 30 (przepisy
Krajowego Stowarzyszenia Ochrony Przeciwpożarowej)

47. Wykonane z dwuwarstwowych, ognioodpornych płyt stalowych, z
38-milimetrową warstwą izolacji powietrznej pomiędzy warstwami.

48. Wysokiej jakości blachy stalowe są spawane punktowo, co zapewnia
trwałość i doskonała odporność na ogień.

49. Trzypunktowy zamek blokujący drzwi poprawia ich szczelność
opieczętowanie

50. Drzwi szafek wyposażone są w dwa klucze dla zwiększenia
bezpieczeństwa i regulacja zarządzania substancjami chemicznymi.

51. Profesjonalnie znormalizowane etykiety ostrzegawcze są odporne na
korozję i dobrze widoczne.

52. Po obu stronach szafy znajdują się otwory wentylacyjne i urządzenia
przeciwpożarowe.

53. Zarówno wnętrze, jak i zewnętrzna część szafki pokryte są farbą na
bazie żywicy epoksydowej.

54. Zgodnie z przepisami OSHA, korpus szafy zawiera porty uziemienia
elektrostatycznego służące do podłączania przewodów uziemiających,

minimalizując ryzyko zagrożeń.



5

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

36. Umieść szafę przeciwwybuchową na równej powierzchni. Jeżeli obok
siebie umieścisz kilka szaf przeciwwybuchowych, odległość między
szafkami nie powinna być mniejsza niż 15 centymetrów.

37. Miejsce umieszczenia szafy przeciwwybuchowej powinien znajdować
się z dala od źródeł zapłonu i innych źródeł ciepła instrumentów, a
także powinny znajdować się z dala od rozprysków chemikaliów lub
żużel

38. W dolnym rogu lewej zewnętrznej ściany szafki znajduje się zacisk
uziemienia statycznego. Po prawidłowym ustawieniu szafy podłącz
przewód uziemienia elektrostatycznego, aby rozładować wszelkie
ładunki nagromadzone ładunki elektrostatyczne w szafie .

39. Nie przekraczaj dopuszczalnego ciężaru półek, umieszczając
przedmioty na półkach szafki. Jeżeli w szafce jest więcej półek,
większe i cięższe przedmioty umieszczaj na dolnej półce, a mniejsze i
lżejsze na górnej.

40. Jeżeli szafa przeciwwybuchowa jest umieszczona w ograniczonej
przestrzeni lub jeżeli obowiązują ścisłe ograniczenia dotyczące
odparowywania łatwopalnych cieczy w miejscu ustawienia szafy, do
otworu wentylacyjnego szafy należy podłączyć system wentylacyjny w
celu usuwania łatwopalnych cieczy, które mogą gromadzić się w
wyniku odparowywania.

41. Podczas umieszczania przedmiotów wewnątrz szafy lub wykonywania
innych czynności w nocy lub przy niewystarczającym oświetleniu
należy włączyć światła otoczenia lub używać latarek
przeciwwybuchowych.

42. W pobliżu szafki zabrania się m.in. zapalania świec, lamp
alkoholowych oraz używania zapalniczek, które potencjalnie mogą
spowodować zapłon lub wybuch.

ZAPISZ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ
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PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY STEP

Jeżeli powierzchnia do ustawienia nie jest normalna, zamontuj stopkę regulacyjną
w zarezerwowany otwór na gwint na dole i wyreguluj wysokość, aby zrównoważyć
pudełko.
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Szczegóły montażu stóp:

PRODUCT PARAMETER

* Produkty mogą podlegać zmianom pod względem specyfikacji,
wyglądu i konstrukcji bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia.

Model SS-65GAL
Kolor główny Żółty
Wymiary produktu
(szer.*gł.*wys.)

Wymiary: 964*864*1651 mm

Masa netto 139 kg

javascript:;
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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BRANDBARE KAST
MODEL: SS- 65 GAL
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MODEL: SS- 65 GAL

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

FLAMMABLE CABINET
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INSTRUCTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Het niet naleven
hiervan kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.

Productintroductie
25. Een veiligheidskast is een soort opslageenheid die is ontworpen om

gevaarlijke chemicaliën opslaan, het brandrisico verminderen en
beschermen personeel en uitrusting.

26. Het biedt veilige opslag, insluiting en georganiseerde beheer van
gevaarlijke chemicaliën

27. Compacte chemische opslagkasten kunnen in uw ruimte worden
geplaatst werkruimte voor de opslag van brandbare stoffen en
organische oplosmiddelen waardoor het niet meer nodig is om heen
en weer te gaan naar een gevaarlijke stoffenafdeling opslagruimte en
verbetert zo de efficiëntie.

28. Zelfs bij kleinere werkzaamheden ruimtes, kleine veiligheidskasten
bieden veilige opslag voor brandbare vloeistoffen en chemicaliën,
waardoor het grondstoffenverbruik wordt verminderd verspilling en
kostenbesparing voor het bedrijf.

GEBRUIKSVEILIGHEID
13. LET OP! Lees alle veiligheidswaarschuwingen en alle instructies. Het

niet opvolgen van de waarschuwingen en instructies kunnen leiden tot
ernstig letsel of zelfs dood.De In de waarschuwing worden termen
"apparaat" of "product" gebruikt zandinstructies verwijzen naar
Brandbare Kast.

14. Als u niet zeker weet of het product geschikt is voor uw behoeften,
werkt het apparaat niet goed of als u schade constateert, neem dan
contact met ons op. Neem contact op met het servicecentrum van de
fabrikant. Alleen het servicecentrum van de fabrikant mag Reparaties
aan het product. Probeer niet zelf reparaties uit te voeren. repareer het
apparaat zelf! Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van vuur en
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warmtebronnen.
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PRODUCT TYPES AND USES

Gele chemische kasten zijn internationaal erkend voor Professionele
opslag van brandbare vloeibare chemicaliën. Deze omvatten: alcohol,
lijmen, benzine, kerosine, ruwe olie, ethanol, benzeen, tolueen, aceton en
meer.

PRODUCT FEATURES

55. Voldoet aan OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106 (Arbeidsveiligheid) en de
regelgeving van de Health Administration) en NFPACODE 30
(regelgeving van de National Fire Protection Association)

56. Gemaakt van dubbellaags brandwerende staalplaten, met een 38 mm
dikke luchtisolatielaag tussen de lagen.

57. Hoogwaardige stalen platen zijn puntgelast voor duurzaamheid en
uitstekende brandwerendheid.

58. Het driepuntsvergrendelingsdeurslotontwerp verbetert de deur
afdichting

59. De kastdeuren zijn voorzien van dubbele sleutels voor een betere
beveiliging en regulering van het beheer van chemische stoffen.

60. Professioneel gestandaardiseerde waarschuwingslabels zijn
corrosiebestendig en zeer goed zichtbaar.

61. Aan beide zijden van de kast bevinden zich ventilatieopeningen en
brandbeveiligingsvoorzieningen.

62. Zowel de binnen- als de buitenkant van de kast zijn voorzien van een
epoxyharsverf.

63. De kast is, geheel in overeenstemming met de OSHA-voorschriften,
voorzien van elektrostatische aardingsaansluitingen voor het
aansluiten van aardingsdraden, waardoor het risico op gevaren tot een
minimum wordt beperkt.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

43. Plaats de explosieveilige veiligheidskast op een vlakke ondergrond.
Als er meerdere explosieveilige veiligheidskasten naast elkaar worden
geplaatst, De afstand tussen de kasten mag niet minder dan 15
centimeter bedragen.

44. De locatie voor het plaatsen van de explosieveilige veiligheidskast
moet uit de buurt van ontstekingsbronnen en andere warmtebronnen
worden gehouden instrumenten, en moeten ook ver verwijderd zijn
van spatten van chemicaliën of slakken

45. Aan de onderste hoek van de linker buitenwand van de kast bevindt
zich een statische aardingsklem. Nadat u de kast correct hebt
geplaatst, sluit u de elektrostatische aardingsdraad aan om eventuele
spanning te ontladen. opgehoopte statische elektriciteit uit de kast .

46. Overschrijd het maximale gewicht van de planken niet wanneer u
spullen op de planken van de kast plaatst. Als u meerdere planken
hebt, plaats dan zwaardere of grotere spullen op de onderste plank en
kleinere of lichtere spullen op de bovenste plank.

47. Als de explosieveilige veiligheidskast in een kleine, besloten ruimte
wordt geplaatst of als er strikte beperkingen gelden voor de
verdamping van ontvlambare vloeistoffen op de locatie van de kast,
moet er een ventilatiesysteem worden aangesloten op de opening van
de kast om ontvlambare vloeistoffen die zich door verdamping kunnen
ophopen, af te voeren.

48. Wanneer u 's nachts of bij onvoldoende licht voorwerpen in de kast
plaatst of andere handelingen uitvoert, dient u de omringende
verlichting aan te zetten of explosieveilige zaklampen te gebruiken.

49. Verboden handelingen in de buurt van de kast zijn onder andere het
aansteken van kaarsen, alcohollampen en het gebruiken van
aanstekers die ontbranding of een explosie kunnen veroorzaken.

BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING
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PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY STEP

Als het plaatsingsoppervlak niet normaal is, installeert u de afstelvoet in de
gereserveerde schroefdraadgat aan de onderkant en pas de hoogte aan om de
doos in evenwicht te brengen.
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Details over de installatie van de stelvoet:

PRODUCT PARAMETER

* Productspecificaties, zoals het uiterlijk en het ontwerp, kunnen
zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.

Model SS-65GAL
Hoofdkleur Geel
Productafmetingen (B*D*H) 964*864*1651mm
Nettogewicht 139 kg

javascript:;
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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BRANDFARLIGT SKÅP
MODELL: SS- 65 GAL
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MODELL: SS- 65 GAL

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

FLAMMABLE CABINET
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INSTRUCTIONS

VARNING:
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att
göra det kan leda till allvarliga skador.

Produktintroduktion
29. Ett säkerhetsskåp är en typ av förvaringsenhet utformad för att säkert

förvara farliga kemikalier, vilket minskar brandrisken och skyddar
personal och utrustning.

30. Det ger säker förvaring, inneslutning och organiserad hantering av
farliga kemikalier

31. Kompakta kemikalieförvaringsskåp kan placeras i din arbetsyta för att
förvara brandfarliga ämnen och organiska lösningsmedel eliminerar
behovet av att gå fram och tillbaka till farliga material förråd och
därmed förbättra effektiviteten.

32. Även i mindre arbeten utrymmen, små säkerhetsskåp erbjuder
säkerhet lagring av brandfarliga vätskor och kemikalier, vilket minskar
råmaterialanvändningen avfall och besparingar på företagets
kostnader.

ANVÄNDNINGSSÄKERHET
15. OBS! Läs alla säkerhetsvarningar och alla instruktionerna.

Underlåtenhet att följa varningarna och instruktioner kan leda till
allvarliga skador eller till och med döden. Den termer som "enhet" eller
"produkt" används i varningen sandinstruktionerna för att hänvisa till
brandfarligt skåp.

16. Om du är osäker på om produkten är fungerar korrekt eller om du
upptäcker skador, vänligen Kontakta tillverkarens servicecenter.
Endast tillverkarens servicecenter får göra reparationer på produkten.
Försök inte att göra Reparera själv! Håll apparaten borta från eld- och
värmekällor.
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PRODUCT TYPES AND USES

Gula kemikalieskåp är internationellt erkända för professionell förvaring av
brandfarliga flytande kemikalier. Dessa inkluderar alkohol, lim, bensin,
fotogen, råolja, etanol, bensen, toluen, aceton med mera.

PRODUCT FEATURES

64. Uppfyller OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106 (Arbetarskyddsföreskrifter och
hälsovårdsmyndighetens föreskrifter) och NFPACODE 30 (National
Fire Protection Associations föreskrifter)

65. Konstruerad med dubbla lager brandbeständiga stålplattor, med ett 38
mm luftisoleringslager mellan lagren.

66. Högkvalitativa stålplattor är punktsvetsade för hållbarhet och utmärkt
brandmotstånd.

67. Trepunktslåsdesignen för dörren förbättrar dörrens tätning
68. Skåpdörrarna är utrustade med dubbla nycklar för förbättrad säkerhet

och reglering av hantering av kemiska ämnen.
69. Professionellt standardiserade varningsetiketter är

korrosionsbeständiga och väl synliga.
70. Båda sidor av skåpet är utrustade med ventilationsöppningar och

brandskyddsanordningar.
71. Både skåpets insida och utsida är målade med epoxihartsfärg.
72. I strikt enlighet med OSHA-föreskrifterna har skåpet elektrostatiska

jordningsportar för anslutning av jordledningar, vilket minimerar risken
för faror.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

50. Placera det explosionssäkra säkerhetsskåpet på en plan yta. Om flera
explosionssäkra säkerhetsskåp placeras tillsammans, Avståndet
mellan varje skåp bör inte vara mindre än 15 centimeter.

51. Platsen för placering av det explosionssäkra säkerhetsskåpet bör vara
borta från antändningskällor, andra värmealstrande instrument, och
bör också vara långt ifrån stänk av kemikalier eller slagg

52. I det nedre hörnet av skåpets vänstra yttervägg finns en statisk
jordningsterminal. Efter att skåpet har placerats korrekt, anslut den
elektrostatiska jordledningen för att urladda eventuella ackumulerad
statisk elektricitet från skåpet .

53. Överskrid inte hyllornas viktgräns när du placerar föremål på skåpets
hyllor. Om det finns flera hyllor, placera större eller tyngre föremål på
den nedersta hyllan och mindre eller lättare föremål på den övre
hyllan.

54. Om det explosionssäkra säkerhetsskåpet placeras i ett begränsat litet
utrymme, eller om det finns strikta restriktioner för avdunstning av
brandfarliga vätskor på skåpets plats, bör ett ventilationssystem
anslutas till skåpets ventilation för att eliminera brandfarliga vätskor
som kan ansamlas på grund av avdunstning.

55. När du placerar föremål i skåpet eller utför andra åtgärder på natten
eller under otillräckliga ljusförhållanden, tänd omgivande belysning
eller använd explosionssäkra ficklampor för åtgärderna.

56. Förbjudna handlingar nära skåpet inkluderar att tända ljus,
alkohollampor eller använda tändare som potentiellt kan orsaka
antändning eller explosion.

SPARA DENNA HANDBOK
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PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY STEP

När placeringsytan inte är normal, montera justeringsfoten i det reserverade
gänghålet längst ner och justera höjden för att balansera lådan.
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Justering av fotinstallationsdetaljer:

PRODUCT PARAMETER

* Produkters specifikationer, utseende och design kan komma att
ändras utan föregående meddelande.

Modell SS-65GAL
Huvudfärg Gul
Produktstorlek (B*D*H) 964*864*1651 mm
Nettovikt 139 kg

javascript:;


Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX


